909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 502 Registered Voters

Field Dates: June 4-6, 2015

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Unenroll
Democra| Republic| ed/
Overall t an Other Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 502 156 45 301 249 253 41 130 180 151
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 69% 63% 78% 72% 75% 64% 57% 67% 71% 76%
Unfavorable 10% 14% 9% 8% 9% 11% 12% 10% 11% 8%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 18% 10% 18% 13% 21% 27% 17% 16% 13%
Never heard of 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3%
Refused % 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Total 502 181 55 266 243 259 85 130 146 140
Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 53% 67% 29% 48% 48% 57% 57% 47% 50% 60%
Unfavorable 34% 18% 68% 38% 40% 29% 25% 37% 42% 30%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 13% 4% 12% 11% 13% 17% 16% 7% 10%
Never heard of 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 502 181 55 266 243 259 85 130 146 140
Favorables - Hillary Clinton Favorable 48% 66% 24% 42% 39% 57% 54% 50% 48% 44%
Unfavorable 38% 22% 68% 43% 49% 28% 26% 35% 39% 48%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 10% 8% 15% 11% 13% 19% 13% 12% 8%
Never heard of 1% 2% 0% % % 1% 1% 3% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 502 181 55 266 243 259 85 130 146 140
Favorables - Boston 2024 Favorable 15% 15% 18% 14% 15% 15% 13% 17% 16% 12%
Unfavorable 23% 20% 25% 25% 29% 18% 13% 25% 23% 27%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 18% 13% 21% 20% 19% 34% 21% 17% 11%
Never heard of 43% 46% 44% 40% 37% 48% 41% 37% 43% 49%
Refused % 0% 0% % % 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Total 502 181 55 266 243 259 85 130 146 140
Favorables - No Boston Olympics Favorable 34% 31% 31% 37% 39% 30% 24% 33% 40% 36%
Unfavorable 24% 25% 28% 23% 26% 22% 26% 21% 22% 28%
Heard of / Undecided 22% 28% 22% 18% 21% 23% 32% 23% 21% 15%
Never heard of 20% 16% 19% 22% 14% 25% 18% 22% 17% 21%
Refused % 0% 0% % % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Total 502 181 55 266 243 259 85 130 146 140
Conducted for WBUR by | §MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 1 of 30
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Boston’s NPR® news station

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 502 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia

Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 502 107 110 142 143 443 40
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 69% 71% 58% 78% 70% 71% 60%
Unfavorable 10% 11% 11% 7% 11% 9% 12%

Heard of / Undecided 17% 12% 26% 14% 16% 18% 17%

Never heard of 3% 6% 4% 1% 3% 2% 9%

Refused % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Total 502 122 127 120 133 405 82

Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 53% 49% 52% 47% 62% 50% 70%
Unfavorable 34% 37% 30% 42% 28% 39% 14%

Heard of / Undecided 12% 12% 17% 9% 9% 10% 16%

Never heard of 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 0%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 502 122 127 120 133 405 82

Favorables - Hillary Clinton Favorable 48% 47% 58% 31% 56% 44% 73%
Unfavorable 38% 40% 22% 59% 33% 42% 15%

Heard of / Undecided 12% 12% 17% 10% 10% 14% 7%

Never heard of 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% % 5%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 502 122 127 120 133 405 82

Favorables - Boston 2024 Favorable 15% 20% 13% 10% 16% 17% 6%
Unfavorable 23% 23% 17% 34% 19% 26% %

Heard of / Undecided 19% 26% 24% 13% 14% 19% 23%

Never heard of 43% 31% 46% 42% 51% 38% 64%

Refused % 0% 0% % 0% % 0%

Total 502 122 127 120 133 405 82

Favorables - No Boston Olympics Favorable 34% 32% 28% 45% 32% 34% 32%
Unfavorable 24% 28% 17% 25% 27% 26% 20%

Heard of / Undecided 22% 26% 27% 15% 19% 21% 25%

Never heard of 20% 13% 28% 15% 22% 19% 24%

Refused % 1% 0% 0% 0% % 0%

Total 502 122 127 120 133 405 82

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: June 4-6, 2015
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Boston’s NPR® news station

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 502 Registered Voters

Field Dates: June 4-6, 2015

OVERAL
L INCOME RANGES EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
Less More High college, | College
than $75- than |School or no graduate [ Advance
Overall $25k [$25-$75k| $150k | $150k less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 502 43 128 165 94 93 146 159 102
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 69% 57% 66% 72% 76% 79% 56% 71% 64%
Unfavorable 10% 13% 9% 10% 9% 11% 9% 7% 15%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 26% 18% 17% 10% 6% 28% 20% 19%
Never heard of 3% 4% % 1% 5% 3% 5% 2% 2%
Refused % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Total 502 58 137 156 84 170 115 130 85
Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 53% 54% 60% 43% 48% 52% 46% 54% 61%
Unfavorable 34% 29% 29% 46% 38% 37% 37% 35% 25%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 15% 10% 10% 14% 9% 16% 10% 15%
Never heard of 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 502 58 137 156 84 170 115 130 85
Favorables - Hillary Clinton Favorable 48% 38% 54% 46% 53% 49% 45% 47% 56%
Unfavorable 38% 36% 33% 43% 39% 39% 41% 40% 30%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 26% 9% 11% % 10% 13% 13% 14%
Never heard of 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 502 58 137 156 84 170 115 130 85
Favorables - Boston 2024 Favorable 15% 9% 12% 20% 16% 13% 16% 15% 17%
Unfavorable 23% 16% 24% 27% 24% 21% 18% 28% 28%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 14% 12% 18% 33% 7% 21% 29% 27%
Never heard of 43% 61% 52% 34% 26% 60% 44% 27% 28%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% % 0% % 0% 0%
Total 502 58 137 156 84 170 115 130 85
Favorables - No Boston Olympics Favorable 34% 19% 39% 37% 32% 34% 33% 37% 35%
Unfavorable 24% 23% 24% 30% 19% 30% 22% 20% 20%
Heard of / Undecided 22% 22% 11% 21% 38% 11% 26% 28% 29%
Never heard of 20% 36% 25% 13% 10% 25% 20% 15% 15%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 502 58 137 156 84 170 115 130 85

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 3 of 30
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Boston’s NPR® news station

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 502 Registered Voters

Field Dates: June 4-6, 2015

FAV - FAV -
OVERAL FAV - | WARRE | CLINTO
L REGIONS BAKER N N
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs |favorable |favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 502 123 66 205 108 351 257 231
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 69% 73% 73% 70% 63% 100% 62% 63%
Unfavorable 10% 7% 4% 13% 13% 0% 15% 15%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 17% 20% 15% 18% 0% 20% 18%
Never heard of 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 0% 3% 2%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Total 502 125 68 186 123 347 265 243
Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 53% 53% 49% 52% 57% 47% 100% 78%
Unfavorable 34% 35% 36% 38% 27% 42% 0% 13%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 11% 13% 10% 15% 10% 0% 9%
Never heard of 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% % 0% %
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 502 125 68 186 123 347 265 243
Favorables - Hillary Clinton Favorable 48% 43% 50% 48% 54% 44% 71% 100%
Unfavorable 38% 42% 45% 41% 27% 46% 17% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 15% 6% 10% 16% 10% 11% 0%
Never heard of 1% 0% 0% % 3% 0% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 502 125 68 186 123 347 265 243
Favorables - Boston 2024 Favorable 15% 14% 13% 14% 18% 15% 17% 18%
Unfavorable 23% 12% 15% 32% 25% 25% 16% 18%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 14% 28% 21% 17% 17% 21% 22%
Never heard of 43% 60% 44% 33% 39% 44% 45% 43%
Refused % 0% 0% % 0% % % 0%
Total 502 125 68 186 123 347 265 243
Favorables - No Boston Olympics Favorable 34% 23% 33% 42% 36% 36% 29% 29%
Unfavorable 24% 25% 20% 23% 27% 27% 27% 27%
Heard of / Undecided 22% 23% 24% 22% 20% 20% 21% 25%
Never heard of 20% 28% 23% 14% 18% 16% 22% 19%
Refused % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Total 502 125 68 186 123 347 265 243

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 4 of 30
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Boston’s NPR® news station

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 502 Registered Voters

Field Dates: June 4-6, 2015

FAV - FAV - FAV - FAV - SUPPORT OLYMPICS W
OVERAL|BOSTON| NO BOS | PAGLIU |SANDER BOSTON STATEWIDE
L 2024 O'PICS CA S OLYMPICS? VENUES?
Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable| Support | Oppose | Support | Oppose
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 502 79 187 40 113 184 256 242 204
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 69% 69% 73% 78% 54% 66% 73% 67% 79%
Unfavorable 10% 15% 12% 15% 16% 10% 10% 11% 8%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 12% 14% 5% 29% 18% 16% 18% 13%
Never heard of 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 6% 1% 3% 1%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Total 502 75 172 40 101 196 247 257 188
Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 53% 59% 45% 51% 85% 55% 51% 57% 46%
Unfavorable 34% 27% 42% 39% 9% 32% 37% 32% 39%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 11% 12% 9% 6% 11% 12% 9% 15%
Never heard of 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 2% % 2% %
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 502 75 172 40 101 196 247 257 188
Favorables - Hillary Clinton Favorable 48% 59% 41% 59% 65% 52% 43% 57% 40%
Unfavorable 38% 28% 48% 31% 22% 35% 44% 33% 48%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 12% 10% 11% 14% 10% 13% 10% 12%
Never heard of 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% % 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 502 75 172 40 101 196 247 257 188
Favorables - Boston 2024 Favorable 15% 100% 13% 25% 12% 35% 1% 26% 3%
Unfavorable 23% 0% 47% 49% 26% 5% 44% 9% 45%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 0% 10% 15% 30% 18% 10% 23% 11%
Never heard of 43% 0% 30% 12% 32% 43% 45% 41% 42%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 502 75 172 40 101 196 247 257 188
Favorables - No Boston Olympics Favorable 34% 30% 100% 63% 41% 22% 51% 27% 50%
Unfavorable 24% 57% 0% 15% 17% 35% 20% 27% 26%
Heard of / Undecided 22% 11% 0% 17% 29% 22% 10% 26% 10%
Never heard of 20% 2% 0% 5% 13% 21% 19% 20% 14%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 502 75 172 40 101 196 247 257 188

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 5 of 30
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Boston’s NPR® news station

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 502 Registered Voters

OVERAL|  GOAL FOR
L BAKER?
Much
growth Even
as economi
Overall | possible | ¢ gains

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 502 173 286
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 69% 83% 63%
Unfavorable 10% 5% 13%

Heard of / Undecided 17% 9% 22%

Never heard of 3% 2% 2%

Refused % 1% 0%

Total 502 164 288

Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 53% 38% 61%
Unfavorable 34% 52% 26%

Heard of / Undecided 12% 8% 12%

Never heard of 1% 2% %

Refused 0% 0% 0%

Total 502 164 288

Favorables - Hillary Clinton Favorable 48% 30% 59%
Unfavorable 38% 58% 29%

Heard of / Undecided 12% 11% 12%

Never heard of 1% 1% 0%

Refused 0% 0% 0%

Total 502 164 288

Favorables - Boston 2024 Favorable 15% 15% 16%
Unfavorable 23% 29% 22%

Heard of / Undecided 19% 13% 24%

Never heard of 43% 43% 38%

Refused % % 0%

Total 502 164 288

Favorables - No Boston Olympics Favorable 34% 39% 34%
Unfavorable 24% 30% 24%

Heard of / Undecided 22% 17% 23%

Never heard of 20% 14% 18%

Refused % 0% 0%

Total 502 164 288

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: June 4-6, 2015

Page 6 of 30
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Boston’s NPR® news station

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 502 Registered Voters

Field Dates: June 4-6, 2015

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Unenroll
Democra| Republic| ed/
Overall t an Other Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 502 156 45 301 249 253 41 130 180 151
Favorables - Steve Pagliuca Favorable 8% 8% 7% 8% 11% 5% 12% 6% 8% 7%
Unfavorable 4% 2% 20% 3% 7% 2% 9% 2% 5% 3%
Heard of / Undecided 22% 22% 22% 22% 21% 23% 38% 23% 20% 13%
Never heard of 66% 68% 51% 67% 61% 70% 41% 69% 66% 7%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 502 181 55 266 243 259 85 130 146 140
Favorables - Bernie Sanders Favorable 20% 28% 4% 18% 22% 19% 24% 15% 17% 25%
Unfavorable 12% 11% 26% 10% 17% 8% 2% 8% 18% 16%
Heard of / Undecided 23% 18% 17% 28% 25% 22% 28% 23% 22% 22%
Never heard of 44% 42% 54% 43% 36% 51% 46% 54% 41% 37%
Refused % % 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% % 0%
Total 502 181 55 266 243 259 85 130 146 140
In the election for President next year, Democratic 46% 75% 9% 34% 38% 54% 45% 46% 43% 50%
would you be more likely to vote in a Republican 25% 9% 60% 28% 29% 21% 11% 21% 30% 31%
Democratic primary election, a Republican I igirer 23%|  11%|  31%|  29%|  25%|  20%|  42%|  24%]|  21%|  11%
primary election, or neither?
Don't Know / Refused 6% 5% 0% 9% 8% 5% 2% 8% 6% 8%
Total 502 181 55 266 243 259 85 130 146 140
If the candidate in the Demaocratic primary |Hillary Clinton 58% 59% 0% 57% 57% 58% 53% 62% 56% 58%
were _, for whom would you vote?  [3im webb 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Elizabeth Warren 16% 15% 0% 19% 16% 16% 26% 13% 13% 16%
Martin O’'Malley 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 6%
Bernie Sanders 10% 8% 0% 12% 13% 7% 20% 6% 11% 5%
Lincoln Chafee 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% % 0% 1% 3% 0%
Some other candidate (not read) 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3%
Would not vote (not read) % % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Don’t Know / Refused 10% 11% 0% 9% 7% 12% 0% 15% 13% 9%
Total 227 136 0 91 92 135 38 59 60 69
Conducted for WBUR by | §MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 7 of 30
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Boston’s NPR® news station

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 502 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 502 107 110 142 143 443 40
Favorables - Steve Pagliuca Favorable 8% 10% 7% 12% 3% 9% 2%
Unfavorable 4% 7% 2% 6% 3% 3% 10%
Heard of / Undecided 22% 25% 28% 17% 18% 21% 30%
Never heard of 66% 57% 64% 65% 76% 67% 58%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 502 122 127 120 133 405 82
Favorables - Bernie Sanders Favorable 20% 20% 17% 24% 21% 21% 12%
Unfavorable 12% 12% 6% 22% 10% 14% %
Heard of / Undecided 23% 29% 20% 21% 23% 22% 31%
Never heard of 44% 39% 57% 33% 46% 43% 50%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 1% % 0%
Total 502 122 127 120 133 405 82
In the election for President next year, Democratic 46% 39% 53% 37% 54% 43% 60%
would you be more likely to vote in a Republican 25% 20% 16% 38% 26% 29% 5%
ngocratic primary elgction, a Republican Neither 53% 33% >8% 7% 13% 1% 30%
primary election, or neither?
Don't Know / Refused 6% 8% 3% 9% % 6% 4%
Total 502 122 127 120 133 405 82
If the candidate in the Demaocratic primary |Hillary Clinton 58% 59% 61% 55% 56% 54% 73%
were ___, for whom would you vote? [3im Webb 1% 206 0% 1% 204 2046 0%
Elizabeth Warren 16% 12% 18% 20% 15% 22% 0%
Martin O’'Malley 2% 2% 0% 2% 6% 1% 8%
Bernie Sanders 10% 15% 8% 11% 6% 9% 9%
Lincoln Chafee 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Some other candidate (not read) 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0%
Would not vote (not read) % 0% 0% 1% 0% % 0%
Don’t Know / Refused 10% 7% 12% 6% 13% 10% 11%
Total 227 48 66 43 69 170 49

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: June 4-6, 2015

Page 8 of 30
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Boston’s NPR® news station

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 502 Registered Voters

Field Dates: June 4-6, 2015

OVERAL
L INCOME RANGES EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
Less More High college, | College
than $75- than |School or no graduate [ Advance
Overall $25k [$25-$75k| $150k | $150k less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 502 43 128 165 94 93 146 159 102
Favorables - Steve Pagliuca Favorable 8% 5% % 8% 17% 9% 2% 11% 9%
Unfavorable 4% 0% 2% 9% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4%
Heard of / Undecided 22% 11% 20% 24% 30% 13% 27% 32% 18%
Never heard of 66% 84% 71% 58% 50% 72% 68% 53% 69%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 502 58 137 156 84 170 115 130 85
Favorables - Bernie Sanders Favorable 20% 20% 15% 19% 24% 8% 13% 29% 39%
Unfavorable 12% 11% 13% 13% 12% 12% 11% 14% 12%
Heard of / Undecided 23% 20% 26% 21% 27% 18% 33% 23% 21%
Never heard of 44% 49% 45% 47% 37% 61% 43% 33% 27%
Refused % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 502 58 137 156 84 170 115 130 85
In the election for President next year, Democratic 46% 48% 56% 36% 53% 39% 44% 50% 58%
would you be more likely to vote in a Republican 25% 17% 20% 30% 28% 27% 23% 26% 21%
Democratic primary election, a Republican I igirer 23%|  21%|  21%|  28%]|  16%|  26%|  26%|  20%|  15%
primary election, or neither?
Don't Know / Refused 6% 14% 4% 6% 2% 9% 6% 4% 6%
Total 502 58 137 156 84 170 115 130 85
If the candidate in the Demaocratic primary |Hillary Clinton 58% 46% 57% 58% 70% 64% 61% 46% 63%
were__, for whom would you vote?  [3im webb 1% 0% 0% 5% 0% 2% 0% 3% 0%
Elizabeth Warren 16% 27% 20% 21% 3% 20% 14% 19% 10%
Martin O’Malley 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2%
Bernie Sanders 10% 11% 8% 5% 16% 2% 10% 15% 12%
Lincoln Chafee 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0%
Some other candidate (not read) 1% 7% 0% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0%
Would not vote (not read) % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Don’t Know / Refused 10% 8% 14% 7% 7% 5% 11% 12% 13%
Total 227 28 74 55 43 64 49 64 49

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 9 of 30
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Boston’s NPR® news station

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 502 Registered Voters

Field Dates: June 4-6, 2015

FAV - FAV -
OVERAL FAV - | WARRE | CLINTO
L REGIONS BAKER N N
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total

Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs |favorable |favorable | favorable

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 502 123 66 205 108 351 257 231

Favorables - Steve Pagliuca Favorable 8% 2% 6% 12% 9% 9% 8% 10%

Unfavorable 4% 2% 1% 5% 8% 5% 4% 4%

Heard of / Undecided 22% 12% 19% 29% 23% 20% 21% 21%

Never heard of 66% 84% 73% 54% 60% 65% 68% 65%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 502 125 68 186 123 347 265 243

Favorables - Bernie Sanders Favorable 20% 15% 27% 21% 21% 16% 32% 27%

Unfavorable 12% 18% 10% 10% 12% 15% 5% 8%

Heard of / Undecided 23% 25% 22% 27% 17% 23% 22% 20%

Never heard of 44% 43% 42% 42% 49% 46% 41% 44%

Refused % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% % %

Total 502 125 68 186 123 347 265 243

In the election for President next year, Democratic 46% 40% 52% 40% 58% 38% 66% 70%

would you be more likely to vote in a Republican 25% 30% 26% 28% 15% 32% 8% 3%

Democratic primary election, a Republican I igirer 23%|  22%|  21%|  23%]|  24%|  22%|  19%]|  21%
primary election, or neither?

Don't Know / Refused 6% 8% 2% 9% 4% 8% 7% 6%

Total 502 125 68 186 123 347 265 243

If the candidate in the Demaocratic primary |Hillary Clinton 58% 58% 76% 52% 55% 57% 58% 74%

were ___, for whom would you vote? [3im Webb 1% 1% 0% 206 204 1% 1% 1%

Elizabeth Warren 16% 18% 10% 15% 19% 18% 19% 9%

Martin O’'Malley 2% 2% 0% 1% 6% 3% 3% 2%

Bernie Sanders 10% 4% 8% 16% 8% 7% 10% 7%

Lincoln Chafee 1% 4% 1% 0% 0% 2% % %

Some other candidate (not read) 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 2% % 0%

Would not vote (not read) % 0% 2% 0% 0% % 0% 0%

Don’t Know / Refused 10% 13% 4% 13% 8% 8% 9% 7%

Total 227 51 35 74 67 133 172 168

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 10 of 30



0 ) Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: June 4-6, 2015
9 '9 of 502 Registered Voters

Boston’s NPR® news station

FAV- | FAV- [ FAV- | FAV- SUPPORT OLYMPICS W
OVERAL [BOSTON| NO BOS | PAGLIU |SANDER BOSTON STATEWIDE
L 2024 O'PICS CA S OLYMPICS? VENUES?
Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable| Support | Oppose | Support | Oppose
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 502 79 187 40 113 184 256 242 204
Favorables - Steve Pagliuca Favorable 8% 13% 14% 100% 10% 8% 8% 8% 10%
Unfavorable 4% 2% 5% 0% 3% 1% 8% 3% 8%
Heard of / Undecided 22% 26% 25% 0% 24% 22% 21% 23% 19%
Never heard of 66% 59% 55% 0% 63% 69% 63% 67% 63%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 502 75 172 40 101 196 247 257 188
Favorables - Bernie Sanders Favorable 20% 17% 24% 26% 100% 18% 20% 20% 21%
Unfavorable 12% 11% 11% 20% 0% 8% 15% 10% 14%
Heard of / Undecided 23% 20% 26% 24% 0% 22% 24% 21% 24%
Never heard of 44% 53% 38% 31% 0% 51% 41% 48% 41%
Refused % 0% % 0% 0% 0% % 0% %
Total 502 75 172 40 101 196 247 257 188
In the election for President next year, Democratic 46% 52% 44% 39% 70% 51% 41% 54% 35%
would you be more likely to vote in a Republican 25% 18% 29% 23% 9% 22% 28% 21% 30%
Democratic primary election, a Republican I igirer 23%|  29%|  24%|  34%]|  15%|  24%|  23%|  21%|  24%
primary election, or neither?
Don't Know / Refused 6% 2% 4% 3% 6% 3% 9% 4% 11%
Total 502 75 172 40 101 196 247 257 188
If the candidate in the Demaocratic primary |Hillary Clinton 58% 71% 50% 64% 45% 61% 51% 60% 57%
were__, for whom would you vote?  [3im webb 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Elizabeth Warren 16% 17% 21% 16% 14% 16% 19% 17% 16%
Martin O’'Malley 2% 0% 5% 0% 6% 4% 1% 3% 2%
Bernie Sanders 10% 0% 12% 7% 26% 7% 14% 9% 12%
Lincoln Chafee 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Some other candidate (not read) 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% % 3%
Would not vote (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% % 0%
Don’t Know / Refused 10% 8% 10% 10% 7% 8% 9% 8% 7%
Total 227 35 75 16 71 95 101 133 67

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 11 of 30



909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 502 Registered Voters

OVERAL|  GOAL FOR
L BAKER?
Much
growth Even
as economi
Overall | possible | ¢ gains

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 502 173 286

Favorables - Steve Pagliuca Favorable 8% 10% 8%

Unfavorable 4% 9% 3%

Heard of / Undecided 22% 21% 23%

Never heard of 66% 60% 67%

Refused 0% 0% 0%

Total 502 164 288

Favorables - Bernie Sanders Favorable 20% 13% 25%

Unfavorable 12% 18% 9%

Heard of / Undecided 23% 21% 25%

Never heard of 44% 47% 42%

Refused % 0% %

Total 502 164 288

In the election for President next year, Democratic 46% 26% 59%

would you be more likely to vote in a Republican 25% 41% 16%

ngocratic primary elgction, a Republican Neither 53% 7% >0%
primary election, or neither?

Don't Know / Refused 6% 9% 5%

Total 502 164 288

If the candidate in the Demaocratic primary |Hillary Clinton 58% 40% 61%

were , for whom would you vote?  [3im Webb 1% 4% 1%

Elizabeth Warren 16% 31% 14%

Martin O’'Malley 2% 4% 2%

Bernie Sanders 10% 3% 10%

Lincoln Chafee 1% 4% 1%

Some other candidate (not read) 1% 4% %

Would not vote (not read) % 1% 0%

Don’t Know / Refused 10% 8% 11%

Total 227 42 166

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: June 4-6, 2015

Page 12 of 30



909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 502 Registered Voters

Field Dates: June 4-6, 2015

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Unenroll
Democra| Republic| ed/
Overall t an Other Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 502 156 45 301 249 253 41 130 180 151
Do you think Elizabeth Warren will run for  |Yes she will 13% 12% 5% 15% 11% 15% 22% 13% 12% 9%
President in 2016 or not? No she will not 67% 67% 71% 66% 71% 63% 60% 69% 64% 74%

Depends (not read) 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 7% 4% 7% 6% 4%

Don’t Know / Refused 15% 16% 18% 13% 15% 15% 14% 12% 19% 14%

Total 502 181 55 266 243 259 85 130 146 140
... Do you support or oppose the idea of Support 39% 42% 38% 37% 34% 44% 49% 37% 36% 39%
bringing the Olympic Games to the Boston [Qppose 49% 43% 52% 53% 54% 44% 40% 47% 50% 56%
region in 20247 Don't Know / Refused 12%|  15% o%|  10%| 16|  12%|  11%|  17%|  14% 5%

Total 502 181 55 266 243 259 85 130 146 140
...If the venues were [statewide], would you |Support 51% 54% 57% 48% 49% 54% 71% 49% 47% 46%
support or oppose the idea of bringing the  [oppose 37% 31% 37% 42% 44% 31% 24% 36% 41% 44%
Olympic Games to MA in 20247 Don't Know / Refused 11%|  15% 6%|  10% 7%|  15% 50|  15%|  13%|  10%

Total 502 181 55 266 243 259 85 130 146 140
Which of these two possible goals do you |Achieving as much economic 33% 23% 60% 34% 40% 26% 29% 32% 33% 35%
think Governor Charlie Baker should set? |growth as possible, even if it

means some groups gain more

than others

Ensuring economic gains are 57% 65% 32% 57% 52% 62% 66% 54% 58% 54%

distributed more evenly between

groups, even if it means slower

economic growth overall

Both / Neither / Depends (not 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 0% 8% 2% 3%

read)

Don't know / Refused 7% 8% 5% 6% 5% 9% 5% 7% 7% 8%

Total 502 181 55 266 243 259 85 130 146 140

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 13 of 30




909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 502 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 502 107 110 142 143 443 40
Do you think Elizabeth Warren will run for  [Yes she will 13% 13% 18% 8% 12% 12% 13%
President in 2016 or not? No she will not 67% 71% 61% 71% 66% 71% 53%

Depends (not read) 5% 2% 8% 5% 5% 5% 6%

Don’t Know / Refused 15% 13% 12% 16% 17% 12% 27%

Total 502 122 127 120 133 405 82
... Do you support or oppose the idea of Support 39% 39% 43% 28% 45% 39% 40%
bringing the Olympic Games to the Boston Oppose 49% A4% 42% 64% 46% 49% 46%
region in 20247 Don't Know / Refused To%|  16%|  14% 7% 6| 1% 14%

Total 502 122 127 120 133 405 82
...If the venues were [statewide], would you |Support 51% 59% 55% 39% 52% 51% 55%
support or oppose the idea of bringing the  [Oppose 37% 32% 29% 57% 33% 39% 25%
Olympic Games to MA in 20247 Don't Know / Refused 11% 9%|  16% a%|  14%|  10%|  21%

Total 502 122 127 120 133 405 82
Which of these two possible goals do you |Achieving as much economic 33% 38% 25% 42% 26% 36% 19%
think Governor Charlie Baker should set? |growth as possible, even if it

means some groups gain more

than others

Ensuring economic gains are 57% 52% 60% 53% 63% 56% 61%

distributed more evenly between

groups, even if it means slower

economic growth overall

Both / Neither / Depends (not 3% 4% 6% 2% 2% 3% 6%

read)

Don't know / Refused 7% 6% 9% 4% 9% 5% 14%

Total 502 122 127 120 133 405 82

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: June 4-6, 2015

Page 14 of 30



909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 502 Registered Voters

Field Dates: June 4-6, 2015

OVERAL
L INCOME RANGES EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
Less More High college, | College
than $75- than |School or no graduate [ Advance
Overall $25k [$25-$75k| $150k | $150k less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 502 43 128 165 94 93 146 159 102
Do you think Elizabeth Warren will run for  [Yes she will 13% 29% 10% 14% 8% 12% 16% 8% 17%
President in 2016 or not? No she will not 67% 51% 74% 67% 77% 65% 58% 79% 65%
Depends (not read) 5% 4% 3% 7% 1% 3% 8% 4% 7%
Don’t Know / Refused 15% 16% 13% 12% 13% 20% 17% 9% 11%
Total 502 58 137 156 84 170 115 130 85
... Do you support or oppose the idea of Support 39% 29% 38% 46% 37% 37% 49% 39% 30%
bringing the Olympic Games to the Boston [Qppose 49% 63% 56% 43% 44% 55% 40% 47% 53%
region in 20247 Don't Know / Refused 2% 8% 7% 11%|  19% 8%|  11%|  15%|  17%
Total 502 58 137 156 84 170 115 130 85
...If the venues were [statewide], would you |Support 51% 47% 47% 57% 51% 44% 63% 57% 42%
support or oppose the idea of bringing the  [oppose 37% 43% 41% 38% 33% 44% 26% 34% 44%
Olympic Games to MA in 20247 Don't Know / Refused 11%|  10%|  12% 6%|  16%|  12%|  11% 9%|  14%
Total 502 58 137 156 84 170 115 130 85
Which of these two possible goals do you |Achieving as much economic 33% 33% 29% 39% 33% 36% 26% 37% 29%
think Governor Charlie Baker should set? |growth as possible, even if it
means some groups gain more
than others
Ensuring economic gains are 57% 54% 61% 57% 57% 49% 67% 56% 60%
distributed more evenly between
groups, even if it means slower
economic growth overall
Both / Neither / Depends (not 3% 0% 2% 2% 8% 3% 4% 2% 5%
read)
Don't know / Refused 7% 14% 7% 2% 1% 12% 3% 5% 6%
Total 502 58 137 156 84 170 115 130 85

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 15 of 30



909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 502 Registered Voters

Field Dates: June 4-6, 2015

FAV - FAV -
OVERAL FAV - | WARRE | CLINTO
L REGIONS BAKER N N
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs |favorable |favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 502 123 66 205 108 351 257 231
Do you think Elizabeth Warren will run for  [Yes she will 13% 13% 13% 10% 17% 12% 10% 9%
President in 2016 or not? No she will not 67% 65% 63% 77% 57% 70% 75% 75%
Depends (not read) 5% 3% 10% 3% 8% 4% 5% 4%
Don’t Know / Refused 15% 18% 15% 10% 18% 14% 10% 12%
Total 502 125 68 186 123 347 265 243
... Do you support or oppose the idea of Support 39% 41% 44% 37% 37% 37% 41% 42%
bringing the Olympic Games to the Boston [oppose 49% 46% 42% 53% 50% 529% A47% 44%
region in 20247 Don't Know / Refused o%|  13%|  14% 96| 13%| 11|  12%|  14%
Total 502 125 68 186 123 347 265 243
...If the venues were [statewide], would you |Support 51% 52% 66% 49% 47% 49% 55% 60%
support or oppose the idea of bringing the  [Oppose 37% 33% 25% 44% 38% 43% 33% 31%
Olympic Games to MA in 20247 Don't Know / Refused 11%|  15% 9% 7%|  15% 8%|  12% 9%
Total 502 125 68 186 123 347 265 243
Which of these two possible goals do you |Achieving as much economic 33% 32% 33% 33% 33% 39% 23% 21%
think Governor Charlie Baker should set? |growth as possible, even if it
means some groups gain more
than others
Ensuring economic gains are 57% 55% 55% 62% 54% 52% 66% 69%
distributed more evenly between
groups, even if it means slower
economic growth overall
Both / Neither / Depends (not 3% 4% 1% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4%
read)
Don't know / Refused 7% 8% 11% 3% 8% 6% 8% 6%
Total 502 125 68 186 123 347 265 243

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 16 of 30



909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 502 Registered Voters

Field Dates: June 4-6, 2015

FAV- | FAV- [ FAV- | FAV- SUPPORT OLYMPICS W
OVERAL [BOSTON| NO BOS | PAGLIU |SANDER BOSTON STATEWIDE
L 2024 O'PICS CA S OLYMPICS? VENUES?
Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable| Support | Oppose | Support | Oppose

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 502 79 187 40 113 184 256 242 204
Do you think Elizabeth Warren will run for  [Yes she will 13% 17% 14% 14% 9% 15% 13% 11% 15%
President in 2016 or not? No she will not 67% 68% 69% 78% 77% 66% 69% 70% 67%

Depends (not read) 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4%

Don’t Know / Refused 15% 11% 10% 3% 10% 14% 13% 13% 14%

Total 502 75 172 40 101 196 247 257 188
... Do you support or oppose the idea of Support 39% 91% 25% 39% 36% 100% 0% 66% 8%
bringing the Olympic Games to the Boston Oppose 49% 4% 73% 50% 48% 0% 100% 24% 89%
region in 20247 Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 6| 11%|  16% 0% 0% 10% %

Total 502 75 172 40 101 196 247 257 188
...If the venues were [statewide], would you |Support 51% 90% 41% 49% 52% 87% 25% 100% 0%
support or oppose the idea of bringing the  [oppose 37% 7% 54% 48% 38% 8% 68% 0%|  100%
Olympic Games to MA in 20247 Don't Know / Refused 11% 3% 5% 3% 10% 6% 7% 0% 0%

Total 502 75 172 40 101 196 247 257 188
Which of these two possible goals do you |Achieving as much economic 33% 34% 37% 41% 21% 30% 38% 31% 39%
think Governor Charlie Baker should set? |growth as possible, even if it

means some groups gain more

than others

Ensuring economic gains are 57% 64% 58% 56% 70% 63% 53% 62% 54%

distributed more evenly between

groups, even if it means slower

economic growth overall

Both / Neither / Depends (not 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%

read)

Don't know / Refused 7% 2% 4% 0% 7% 5% 7% 5% 5%

Total 502 75 172 40 101 196 247 257 188

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 17 of 30



909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 502 Registered Voters

OVERAL|  GOAL FOR
L BAKER?
Much
growth Even
as economi
Overall | possible | ¢ gains

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 502 173 286
Do you think Elizabeth Warren will run for  |Yes she will 13% 12% 13%
President in 2016 or not? No she will not 67% 69% 70%

Depends (not read) 5% 6% 4%

Don’t Know / Refused 15% 14% 13%

Total 502 164 288
... Do you support or oppose the idea of Support 39% 36% 43%
bringing the Olympic Games to the Boston Oppose 49% 57% 46%
region in 20247 Don't Know / Refused 12% 7% 12%

Total 502 164 288
...If the venues were [statewide], would you |Support 51% 48% 56%
support or oppose the idea of bringing the  [oppose 37% 45% 35%
Olympic Games to MA in 20247 Don't Know / Refused 11% 7% 9%

Total 502 164 288
Which of these two possible goals do you |Achieving as much economic 33% 100% 0%
think Governor Charlie Baker should set? |growth as possible, even if it

means some groups gain more

than others

Ensuring economic gains are 57% 0% 100%

distributed more evenly between

groups, even if it means slower

economic growth overall

Both / Neither / Depends (not 3% 0% 0%

read)

Don't know / Refused 7% 0% 0%

Total 502 164 288

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: June 4-6, 2015

Page 18 of 30



909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 502 Registered Voters

Field Dates: June 4-6, 2015

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Unenroll
Democra| Republic| ed/
Overall t an Other Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 502 156 45 301 249 253 41 130 180 151
How much do you think state government |A lot 23% 27% 20% 21% 17% 29% 32% 22% 25% 17%
policies and programs can do to reduce the [some 33% 37% 23% 33% 32% 34% 39% 37% 34% 25%
gap between the rich and everyone else in - [Q5 29% 26% 34% 30% 31% 27% 13% 33% 25% 39%
Massachusetts? -

Nothing at all 13% 8% 22% 14% 19% 7% 16% 7% 13% 16%

Don't know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 4% 3%

Total 502 181 55 266 243 259 85 130 146 140
How much of a priority do you think Major priority 46% 55% 21% 45% 37% 55% 65% 38% 44% 44%
reducing the gap between the rich and Minor priority 35% 33% 36% 36% 39% 31% 20% 47% 32% 35%
everyone else in Massachusetts should be - rqa="oaimy 16% 8% 38% 16% 20% 11% 13% 13% 19% 16%
for the Baker administration going forward?

Don’t Know / Refused 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 5% 5%

Total 502 181 55 266 243 259 85 130 146 140
What would you say is the minimum Median 75000 75000 75000 80000 75000 80000 65000 90000 80000 60000
amount of total annual income a family of
four needs to lead a middle class lifestyle in
your area?
What would you say is the minimum Median 150000{ 150000{ 150000 150000 150000f 150000/ 120000 160000 150000 100000
amount of total annual income a family of
four needs to lead an upper class lifestyle in
your area?
Do you think the gap in income between the |About average 41% 34% 47% 44% 40% 42% 34% 39% 43% 43%
rich and everyone else in Massachusetts  [| arger than the gap in other 34% 38% 28% 32% 36% 31% 41% 38% 34% 24%
IS... states

Smaller than the gap in other 16% 13% 20% 17% 17% 15% 22% 13% 12% 19%

states

Don’t Know / Refused 10% 15% 5% 8% 7% 13% 3% 10% 11% 14%

Total 502 181 55 266 243 259 85 130 146 140
Do you think the gap in income between the [Grow larger 46% 49% 40% 46% 46% 46% 49% 49% 51% 37%
rich and everyone else Massachusetts will  [Get smaller 13% 11% 5% 15% 9% 16% 22% 8% 11% 13%
ggvs'j‘rger or get smaller over the next 10 [5=v o e came 3%  34%|  48%|  33%|  38%|  32%|  27%|  35%|  32%|  43%

Don’t Know / Refused 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 2% 7% 6% 7%

Total 502 181 55 266 243 259 85 130 146 140

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 19 of 30



909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 502 Registered Voters

Field Dates: June 4-6, 2015

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 502 107 110 142 143 443 40
How much do you think state government |A lot 23% 17% 31% 16% 26% 24% 17%
policies and programs can do to reduce the [Some 33% 34% 42% 30% 27% 34% 32%
gap between the rich and everyone else in Not much 59% >8% >3% 35% 31% 30% 6%
Massachusetts? -

Nothing at all 13% 21% 3% 16% 12% 10% 21%

Don't know / Refused 2% % 1% 2% 4% 2% 3%

Total 502 122 127 120 133 405 82
How much of a priority do you think Major priority 46% 37% 57% 36% 52% 46% 44%
reducing the gap between the rich and Minor priority 35% 38% 35% 40% 27% 36% 31%
everyone else in Massachusetts should be TGa=ronsqy 16%|  22% 7% 18% 16% 14% 19%
for the Baker administration going forward?

Don’t Know / Refused 4% 3% 1% 5% 5% 3% 5%

Total 502 122 127 120 133 405 82
What would you say is the minimum Median 75000 80000 80000 65000f 75000 75000 60000
amount of total annual income a family of
four needs to lead a middle class lifestyle in
your area?
What would you say is the minimum Median 150000/ 160000{ 150000| 120000| 150000f 150000 120000
amount of total annual income a family of
four needs to lead an upper class lifestyle in
your area?
Do you think the gap in income between the |About average 41% 33% 41% 47% 42% 44% 24%
rich and everyone else in Massachusetts  [| arger than the gap in other 34% 41% 39% 32% 24% 33% 36%
IS... states

Smaller than the gap in other 16% 18% 13% 16% 17% 16% 16%

states

Don’t Know / Refused 10% 8% 8% 6% 17% 7% 23%

Total 502 122 127 120 133 405 82
Do you think the gap in income between the [Grow larger 46% 47% 51% 45% 42% 45% 52%
rich and everyone else Massachusetts will [Get smaller 13% 10% 17% 9% 15% 13% 13%
grow larger or get smaller overthe next 10 51z about the same 3% 38%|  27%|  39%|  37%|  37%|  28%
years: Don’t Know / Refused 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 8%

Total 502 122 127 120 133 405 82

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 20 of 30



909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 502 Registered Voters

Field Dates: June 4-6, 2015

OVERAL
L INCOME RANGES EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
Less More High college, | College
than $75- than |School or no graduate [ Advance
Overall $25k [$25-$75k| $150k | $150k less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 502 43 128 165 94 93 146 159 102
How much do you think state government |A lot 23% 21% 25% 21% 18% 19% 26% 25% 21%
policies and programs can do to reduce the [some 33% 32% 27% 36% 49% 25% 37% 35% 42%
gap between the rich and everyone else in - [Q5 29% 29% 36% 26% 25% 34% 21% 31% 28%
Massachusetts? -
Nothing at all 13% 16% 11% 14% 8% 20% 12% 9% 7%
Don't know / Refused 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 4% % 1%
Total 502 58 137 156 84 170 115 130 85
How much of a priority do you think Major priority 46% 51% 46% 41% 44% 40% 52% 40% 60%
reducing the gap between the rich and Minor priority 35% 25% 38% 37% 42% 34% 30% 45% 28%
everyone else in Massachusetts should be - rqa="oaimy 16% 17% 15% 19% 14% 21% 13% 14% 10%
for the Baker administration going forward?
Don’t Know / Refused 4% 7% 1% 3% 1% 5% 5% 1% 3%
Total 502 58 137 156 84 170 115 130 85
What would you say is the minimum Median 75000 60000 60000 80000 100000 60000| 75000 80000| 80000
amount of total annual income a family of
four needs to lead a middle class lifestyle in
your area?
What would you say is the minimum Median 150000 100000 100000 160000 200000f 110000/ 150000{ 150000 200000
amount of total annual income a family of
four needs to lead an upper class lifestyle in
your area?
Do you think the gap in income between the |About average 41% 45% 45% 43% 32% 38% 46% 45% 33%
rich and everyone else in Massachusetts  [| arger than the gap in other 34% 37% 30% 39% 32% 34% 31% 28% 43%
IS... states
Smaller than the gap in other 16% 14% 18% 10% 28% 14% 12% 21% 19%
states
Don’t Know / Refused 10% 4% 7% 8% 7% 14% 11% 6% 5%
Total 502 58 137 156 84 170 115 130 85
Do you think the gap in income between the [Grow larger 46% 45% 42% 51% 54% 46% 44% 48% 49%
rich and everyone else Massachusetts will  [Get smaller 13% 19% 12% 13% 9% 12% 14% 12% 14%
ggvs'j‘rger or get smaller over the next 10 [5=v o e came 3%|  20%|  43%|  34%|  29%|  37%|  34%|  35%|  30%
Don’t Know / Refused 6% 7% 4% 3% 7% 5% 8% 4% 7%
Total 502 58 137 156 84 170 115 130 85

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 21 of 30



909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 502 Registered Voters

Field Dates: June 4-6, 2015

FAV - FAV -
OVERAL FAV - | WARRE | CLINTO
L REGIONS BAKER N N
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs |favorable |favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 502 123 66 205 108 351 257 231
How much do you think state government  [A lot 23% 21% 29% 25% 18% 19% 26% 24%
policies and programs can do to reduce the [Some 33% 26% 31% 37% 35% 34% 38% 41%
gap between the rich and everyone else in - [ ey 20%|  35%|  25%|  30%|  24%|  32%]|  25%|  22%
Massachusetts? -
Nothing at all 13% 15% 15% 7% 20% 13% 9% 10%
Don't know / Refused 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Total 502 125 68 186 123 347 265 243
How much of a priority do you think Major priority 46% 44% 53% 47% 43% 39% 59% 59%
reducing the gap between the rich and Minor priority 35% 37% 27% 37% 34% 40% 30% 32%
everyone else in Massachusetts should be - rqa="oaimy 16% 16% 17% 14% 17% 18% 8% 6%
for the Baker administration going forward?
Don’t Know / Refused 4% 2% 2% 3% % 4% 3% 3%
Total 502 125 68 186 123 347 265 243
What would you say is the minimum Median 75000 75000] 65000 80000 80000 75000 70000 75000
amount of total annual income a family of
four needs to lead a middle class lifestyle in
your area?
What would you say is the minimum Median 150000/ 120000{ 120000| 150000 150000f 150000f 150000 150000
amount of total annual income a family of
four needs to lead an upper class lifestyle in
your area?
Do you think the gap in income between the |About average 41% 52% 44% 40% 29% 42% 36% 40%
rich and everyone else in Massachusetts  [| arger than the gap in other 34% 25% 28% 37% 40% 33% 38% 34%
IS... states
Smaller than the gap in other 16% 13% 17% 18% 15% 14% 16% 15%
states
Don’t Know / Refused 10% 10% 12% 6% 15% 10% 10% 11%
Total 502 125 68 186 123 347 265 243
Do you think the gap in income between the [Grow larger 46% 41% 51% 47% 49% 46% 50% 52%
rich and everyone else Massachusetts will [Get smaller 13% 11% 19% 15% 7% 10% 13% 15%
grow larger or get smaller overthe next 10 51z about the same 3% 39%|  26%|  33%|  38%|  38%|  31%|  28%
years: Don’t Know / Refused 6% 9% 4% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5%
Total 502 125 68 186 123 347 265 243

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 502 Registered Voters

Field Dates: June 4-6, 2015

FAV- | FAV- | FAV- | FAV- SUPPORT OLYMPICS W
OVERAL [BOSTON| NO BOS | PAGLIU |SANDER BOSTON STATEWIDE
L 2024 O'PICS CA S OLYMPICS? VENUES?
Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable| Support | Oppose | Support | Oppose

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 502 79 187 40 113 184 256 242 204
How much do you think state government |A lot 23% 22% 22% 20% 30% 27% 20% 26% 19%
policies and programs can do to reduce the [some 33% 40% 33% 50% 38% 36% 30% 37% 27%
gap between the rich and everyone else in - [Q5 29% 26% 33% 19% 29% 27% 31% 27% 31%
Massachusetts? -

Nothing at all 13% 6% 10% 11% 2% 7% 18% 8% 21%

Don't know / Refused 2% 6% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2%

Total 502 75 172 40 101 196 247 257 188
How much of a priority do you think Major priority 46% 51% 43% 51% 68% 51% 42% 53% 37%
reducing the gap between the rich and Minor priority 35% 36% 35% 31% 24% 33% 34% 35% 34%
everyone else in Massachusetts should be - rqa="oaimy 16% 10% 17% 18% 4% 11% 21% 8% 26%
for the Baker administration going forward?

Don’t Know / Refused 4% 3% 5% 0% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3%

Total 502 75 172 40 101 196 247 257 188
What would you say is the minimum Median 75000 80000 75000 80000 75000 75000 70000 75000 75000
amount of total annual income a family of
four needs to lead a middle class lifestyle in
your area?
What would you say is the minimum Median 150000/ 150000{ 150000 150000 150000f 150000/ 125000 150000 140000
amount of total annual income a family of
four needs to lead an upper class lifestyle in
your area?
Do you think the gap in income between the |About average 41% 47% 45% 48% 47% 44% 42% 42% 42%
rich and everyone else in Massachusetts  [| arger than the gap in other 34% 26% 36% 35% 33% 30% 35% 32% 38%
IS... states

Smaller than the gap in other 16% 21% 13% 17% 13% 18% 15% 18% 15%

states

Don’t Know / Refused 10% 6% 6% 0% 8% 8% 8% 8% 6%

Total 502 75 172 40 101 196 247 257 188
Do you think the gap in income between the [Grow larger 46% 46% 49% 44% 48% 44% 49% 45% 50%
rich and everyone else Massachusetts will  [Get smaller 13% 12% 11% 12% 14% 16% 12% 13% 12%
ggvs'j‘rger or get smaller over the next 10 [5=v o e came 3%|  410%6|  37%|  45%|  30%|  37%|  34%|  39%|  32%

Don’t Know / Refused 6% 1% 4% 0% 8% 4% 5% 2% 6%

Total 502 75 172 40 101 196 247 257 188

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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909

Boston’s NPR® news station

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 502 Registered Voters

OVERAL GOAL FOR
L BAKER?
Much
growth Even
as economi
Overall | possible | ¢ gains

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 502 173 286
How much do you think state government  [A lot 23% 17% 28%
policies and programs can do to reduce the [Some 33% 28% 36%
gap between the rich and everyone else in Not much 59% 1% 55%
Massachusetts? -

Nothing at all 13% 13% 12%

Don't know / Refused 2% 1% 3%

Total 502 164 288
How much of a priority do you think Major priority 46% 24% 60%
reducing the gap between the rich and Minor priority 35% 42% 20%
everyone else in Ma_ssac_husett_s should be Not a priofity 16% 31% 8%
for the Baker administration going forward?

Don’t Know / Refused 4% 3% 4%

Total 502 164 288
What would you say is the minimum Median 75000 75000 75000
amount of total annual income a family of
four needs to lead a middle class lifestyle in
your area?
What would you say is the minimum Median 150000] 150000{ 150000
amount of total annual income a family of
four needs to lead an upper class lifestyle in
your area?
Do you think the gap in income between the |About average 41% 45% 40%
rich and everyone else in Massachusetts [ arger than the gap in other 34% 31% 36%
IS... states

Smaller than the gap in other 16% 19% 15%

states

Don’t Know / Refused 10% 5% 9%

Total 502 164 288
Do you think the gap in income between the [Grow larger 46% 39% 53%
rich and everyone else Massachusetts will [Get smaller 13% 3% 12%
g;c’;vrvsloarger or get smaller over the next 10 Stay about the same 35% 9% >9%
years: Don’t Know / Refused 6% 4% 5%

Total 502 164 288

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: June 4-6, 2015
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Boston’s NPR® news station

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 502 Registered Voters

Field Dates: June 4-6, 2015

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Unenroll
Democra| Republic| ed/
Overall t an Other Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 502 156 45 301 249 253 41 130 180 151
And if you were asked to use one of these |Upper class 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% %
commonly used names for the social Upper middle class 20% 17% 18% 23% 20% 21% 29% 20% 19% 15%
i‘:r:isses* which would you say you belong i qie ciass 6%|  43% 62%|  45% 520  41%| 42|  44%|  49%|  47%

Lower middle class 22% 27% 16% 21% 19% 26% 11% 22% 22% 30%

Lower class 6% 6% 2% 8% 4% 9% 13% 6% 4% 5%

Don’t Know / Refused 3% 3% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2%

Total 502 181 55 266 243 259 85 130 146 140
SOCIAL CLASS Upper class 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% %

Middle class 89% 87% 96% 88% 90% 87% 82% 87% 91% 92%

Lower class 6% 6% 2% 8% 4% 9% 13% 6% 4% 5%

Don't know / Refused 3% 3% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2%

Total 502 181 55 266 243 259 85 130 146 140
Would you say you (and any family living  |Securely in the middle class 65% 63% 71% 64% 69% 61% 69% 2% 60% 61%
with you) are securely in the middle class, [Moving up beyond the middle 6% 4% 7% 6% 6% 5% 4% 8% 7% 2%
moving up beyond the middle class, orin  |c|ass
danger of falling out of the middle class?  [1"Ganger of falling out of the 27%|  31%|  18%|  27%|  23%|  32%|  27%|  17%|  30%|  33%

middle class

Don’t Know / Refused 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 4%

Total 445 157 53 235 218 226 70 113 132 129

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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0 ) Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: June 4-6, 2015
9 '9 of 502 Registered Voters

Boston’s NPR® news station

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 502 107 110 142 143 443 40
And if you were asked to use one of these |Upper class 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
commonly used names for the social Upper middle class 20% 19% 27% 20% 15% 21% 14%
i‘:ﬁsses* which would you say you belong  Iviqgieclass 16%|  53% 39%|  51%|  43%|  47%|  42%
Lower middle class 22% 14% 19% 23% 33% 23% 21%
Lower class 6% 6% 10% 2% % 5% 16%
Don’t Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5%
Total 502 122 127 120 133 405 82
SOCIAL CLASS Upper class 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Middle class 89% 86% 84% 94% 90% 91% 7%
Lower class 6% 6% 10% 2% % 5% 16%
Don't know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5%
Total 502 122 127 120 133 405 82
Would you say you (and any family living  |Securely in the middle class 65% 7% 66% 61% 56% 63% 76%
with you) are securely in the middle class, [Moving up beyond the middle 6% 6% 8% 6% 2% 6% 6%
moving up beyond the middle class, orin  |c|ass
danger of falling out of the middle class?  [1"Ganger of falling out of the 27%)|  16%|  25%|  30%|  38%|  28%|  18%
middle class
Don’t Know / Refused 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2% 0%
Total 445 106 107 113 120 369 63

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 26 of 30



0 ) Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: June 4-6, 2015
9 '9 of 502 Registered Voters

Boston’s NPR® news station

OVERAL
L INCOME RANGES EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
Less More High college, | College
than $75- than |School or no graduate | Advance
Overall $25k |$25-$75k| $150k | $150k less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 502 43 128 165 94 93 146 159 102
And if you were asked to use one of these |Upper class 2% 0% 0% 0% 11% 1% 0% 2% 9%
commonly used names for the social Upper middle class 20% 1% 6% 23% 47% 9% 14% 30% 36%
i‘:ﬁsses* which would you say you belong i qie ciass 46%|  29%|  45%|  59% 33%|  42% 54%|  52%|  36%
Lower middle class 22% 43% 39% 15% 1% 34% 21% 13% 16%
Lower class 6% 27% 9% 2% 2% 10% 11% 1% 1%
Don’t Know / Refused 3% 0% 1% 1% 6% 3% 1% 2% 3%
Total 502 58 137 156 84 170 115 130 85
SOCIAL CLASS Upper class 2% 0% 0% 0% 11% 1% 0% 2% 9%
Middle class 89% 73% 90% 97% 81% 86% 88% 95% 87%
Lower class 6% 27% 9% 2% 2% 10% 11% 1% 1%
Don't know / Refused 3% 0% 1% 1% 6% 3% 1% 2% 3%
Total 502 58 137 156 84 170 115 130 85
Would you say you (and any family living Securely in the middle class 65% 35% 57% 69% 80% 56% 62% 76% 69%
with you) are securely in the middle class, [Moving up beyond the middle 6% 0% 3% 8% 12% 2% 9% 6% 7%
moving up beyond the middle class, orin  |c|ass
danger of falling out of the middle class? 1 ganger of falling out of the 27%|  64%|  38%|  22% 8%|  39%|  28%|  16%|  22%
middle class
Don’t Know / Refused 2% 2% 3% % 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Total 445 43 123 152 69 146 101 123 74

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 27 of 30



0 ) Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: June 4-6, 2015
9 '9 of 502 Registered Voters

Boston’s NPR® news station

FAV - FAV -
OVERAL FAV - | WARRE | CLINTO
L REGIONS BAKER N N
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total

Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs |favorable |favorable | favorable

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 502 123 66 205 108 351 257 231

And if you were asked to use one of these |Upper class 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%

commonly used names for the social Upper middle class 20% 12% 24% 29% 12% 20% 21% 23%

i‘:ﬁsses* which would you say you belong i qie ciass 16%|  46% 48% 41% 53% 48% 41% 45%

Lower middle class 22% 31% 19% 19% 21% 24% 26% 20%

Lower class 6% 9% % 5% 6% 2% 7% 7%

Don’t Know / Refused 3% 1% 0% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3%

Total 502 125 68 186 123 347 265 243

SOCIAL CLASS Upper class 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%

Middle class 89% 89% 91% 89% 86% 93% 88% 88%

Lower class 6% 9% % 5% 6% 2% % 7%

Don't know / Refused 3% 1% 0% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3%

Total 502 125 68 186 123 347 265 243

Would you say you (and any family living Securely in the middle class 65% 57% 73% 66% 66% 64% 66% 69%

with you) are securely in the middle class, [Moving up beyond the middle 6% 8% 1% 7% 3% 5% 4% 5%

moving up beyond the middle class, orin  |c|ass

danger of falling out of the middle class? 1 ganger of falling out of the 27%|  32%|  26%|  25%]|  27%|  29%|  26%]|  23%
middle class

Don’t Know / Refused 2% 3% 0% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2%

Total 445 112 62 165 106 322 234 213

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 28 of 30



0 ) Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: June 4-6, 2015
9 '9 of 502 Registered Voters

Boston’s NPR® news station

FAV- | FAV- [ FAV- | FAV- SUPPORT OLYMPICS W
OVERAL [BOSTON| NO BOS | PAGLIU |SANDER BOSTON STATEWIDE
L 2024 O'PICS CA S OLYMPICS? VENUES?
Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable |favorable|favorable| Support | Oppose | Support | Oppose
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 502 79 187 40 113 184 256 242 204
And if you were asked to use one of these |Upper class 2% 7% 5% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3%
commonly used names for the social Upper middle class 20% 12% 23% 42% 28% 20% 18% 23% 19%
i‘:ﬁsses* which would you say you belong i qie ciass 26%|  60%|  44%|  38%|  46%|  49%|  45%|  46%|  47%
Lower middle class 22% 18% 22% 10% 20% 22% 24% 22% 24%
Lower class 6% 3% 4% 0% 1% 7% % 6% 5%
Don’t Know / Refused 3% 1% 2% 6% 3% 1% 2% % 3%
Total 502 75 172 40 101 196 247 257 188
SOCIAL CLASS Upper class 2% 7% 5% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Middle class 89% 90% 89% 89% 94% 91% 88% 91% 89%
Lower class 6% 3% 4% 0% 1% 7% 7% 6% 5%
Don't know / Refused 3% 1% 2% 6% 3% 1% 2% % 3%
Total 502 75 172 40 101 196 247 257 188
Would you say you (and any family living Securely in the middle class 65% 73% 72% 67% 64% 64% 65% 63% 66%
with you) are securely in the middle class, [Moving up beyond the middle 6% 8% 4% 6% 4% 7% 4% 7% 5%
moving up beyond the middle class, orin  |c|ass
danger of falling out of the middle class?  [1"Ganger of falling out of the 27%|  16%|  23%|  28%|  28%|  26%|  30%|  28%|  29%
middle class
Don’t Know / Refused 2% 3% 1% 0% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Total 445 67 153 35 95 178 218 235 168

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 29 of 30



0 ) Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: June 4-6, 2015
9 '9 of 502 Registered Voters

Boston’s NPR® news station

OVERAL GOAL FOR
L BAKER?
Much
growth Even
as economi
Overall | possible | ¢ gains
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 502 173 286
And if you were asked to use one of these |Upper class 2% 2% 3%
commonly used names for the social Upper middle class 20% 16% 24%
icriisses, which would you say you belong Middle class 26% 53% 12%
Lower middle class 22% 24% 24%
Lower class 6% 2% 6%
Don’t Know / Refused 3% 2% 2%
Total 502 164 288
SOCIAL CLASS Upper class 2% 2% 3%
Middle class 89% 94% 89%
Lower class 6% 2% 6%
Don't know / Refused 3% 2% 2%
Total 502 164 288
Would you say you (and any family living Securely in the middle class 65% 64% 65%
with you) are securely in the middle class, Moving up beyond the middle 6% 8% 4%
moving up beyond the middle class, orin  |c|ass
danger of falling out of the middle class? In danger of falling out of the 7% 26% 29%
middle class
Don’t Know / Refused 2% 2% 2%
Total 445 153 257

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 30 of 30



